
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 

DNS 

No. 
1 
4 
11 
3 
41 
27 
48 
99 
47 
44 
51 
27 
105 
45 
103 
119 
14 
69 
83 
54 
101 
113 
88 
92 
25 
29 
89 
82 
58 
81 

112 
49 
123 
102 
110 
93 
94 
28 

Name 
MANUEL ELICABE 
LUCIANO FERRARO 
MATHIAS SIELECKI 
JORGE SAUD 
PABLO FALCONI 
EDUARDO PULENTA 
MARCELO GOMEZ 
CARLOS BOER 
ANDRES BLUMENFELD 
LEANDRO GARGIULO 
CESAR CAMPOS 
HUGO PULENTA 
SANTIAGO PEREYRA 
MARTIN ARMENDARIZ 
PABLO ORTIZ BASUALDO 
FRANCISCO MAY 
GONZALO LOPEZ MANIAN 
MARCELO JURVILIER 
CLAUDIO VAZQUEZ 
ALEJANDRO SHIAFFINO 
DANIEL BERNARDELLE 
ECHEVERS / GELVEZ 
EDGAR LOPEZ 
HUGO GIAMBRUNI 
GERMAN VELEKSON 
JOSE ZANCHETTA 
GUIDO GUTESMAN 
DIEGO MUNIENTE 
DANIEL SANGINETO 
ROBERTO ALBAMONTE 

GUSTAVO FERNANDEZ 
JORGE LAURITI 
HECTOR CASTAÑARES 
LUIS ORTIZ BASUALDO 
TERRIZANO G/ PAGANI A 
OSVALDO LATEULADE 
SARIN / POTENZA 
JULIO MAGALLANES 

MARCA 
BMW E36 
BMW E21 
BMW E30 
BMW E21 
VW GOLF 
BMW E30 
AUDI A4 
MERCEDES BENZ 190 
FORD SIERRA XR4 
VW GOLF 
RENAULT FUEGO 
BMW E10 
FIAT LINEA 
VW SCIROCCO 
FIAT LINEA 
FIAT LINEA 
RENAULT FUEGO 
VW GOLF 
FIAT 125 
VW SCIROCCO 
FIAT LINEA 
FIAT LINEA 
FIAT 125 COUPE 
FIAT 125 
VW GOLF 
PORSCHE 924 
PEUGEOT 504 
PEUGEOT 504 
VW SIROCCO 
PEUGEOT 504 

FIAT LINEA 
VW SCIROCCO 
FIAT LINEA 
FIAT LINEA 
FIAT LINEA 
FIAT 125 
FIAT 125 
BMW E30 

Class 
GT 1 CAS 
GT 1 CAS 
GT 1 CAS 
GT 1 CAS 
GT 2 CAS 
GT 2 CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
GT 2 CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
DTNH CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
DTNH CAS 
DTNH CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
GT 2 CAS 
DTNH CAS 
DTNH CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
DTNH CAS 

LINEA CUP CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
DTNH CAS 
DTNH CAS 
GT 2 CAS 

Total Tm 
31:10.283 
31:11.397 
31:16.639 
32:01.179 
32:04.010 
32:06.070 
32:12.397 
32:16.757 
32:21.948 
32:22.549 
32:22.924 
32:26.688 
32:33.965 
32:37.642 
32:48.059 
32:56.205 
33:24.770 
33:25.999 
33:33.796 
33:36.822 
33:36.985 
33:38.273 
33:44.463 
33:46.784 
29:44.839 
31:14.680 
31:17.608 
32:21.946 
27:38.690 
28:08.768 

23:31.635 
7:57.788 
8:46.453 
5:46.332 
2:42.870 
3:14.166 
10:23.071 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

5 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Diff 

1.114 
6.356 
50.896 
53.727 
55.787 

1:02.114 
1:06.474 
1:11.665 
1:12.266 
1:12.641 
1:16.405 
1:23.682 
1:27.359 
1:37.776 
1:45.922 
2:14.487 
2:15.716 
2:23.513 
2:26.539 
2:26.702 
2:27.990 
2:34.180 
2:36.501 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

7 Laps 
9 Laps 
9 Laps 
10 Laps 
11 Laps 
11 Laps 
11 Laps 

DNS 

Gap 

1.114 
5.242 

44.540 
2.831 
2.060 
6.327 
4.360 
5.191 
0.601 
0.375 
3.764 
7.277 
3.677 

10.417 
8.146 

28.565 
1.229 
7.797 
3.026 
0.163 
1.288 
6.190 
2.321 
1 Lap 

1:29.841 
2.928 

1:04.338 
1 Lap 

30.078 

5 Laps 
2 Laps 
48.665 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

31.296 
7:08.905 

Best Speed 
152.552 
152.352 
152.450 
145.613 
147.205 
144.108 
145.788 
144.013 
142.510 
143.191 
142.541 
141.464 
142.373 
141.571 
140.726 
138.449 
137.284 
137.017 
135.137 
135.601 
140.488 
134.284 
134.407 
133.386 
143.042 
143.441 
131.090 
126.738 
142.389 
132.976 

127.931 
137.018 
132.761 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
1.114 

Avg. Speed 
139.282 

Best Lap Tm 
2:22.299 

Best Speed 
152.552 

Best Lap by 
1 - MANUEL ELICABE 

Printed: 12/6/2025 6:13:05 PM 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
39 
61 
124 
90 
85 
91 

Name 
PABLO ASCI 
NICOLAS SCHNEIDER 
POLANCO J/ POLANCO G 
WALDO GIAMBRUNI 
FEDERICO BUSTOS 
PATRICIO GONZALEZ 

MARCA 
BMW 190 
VW SIROCCO 
FIAT LINEA 
FIAT 125 
FIAT 125 
FIAT 125 

Class 
GT 2 CAS 
GT 3 CAS 
LINEA CUP CAS 
DTNH CAS 
DTNH CAS 
DTNH CAS 

Total Tm Laps Diff 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Gap Best Speed 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
1.114 

Avg. Speed 
139.282 

Best Lap Tm 
2:22.299 

Best Speed 
152.552 

Best Lap by 
1 - MANUEL ELICABE 

Printed: 12/6/2025 6:13:05 PM 
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